

Environmental Policy

John Gunn & Sons Ltd, Civil engineering Contractors and Quarry Masters recognise their responsibility to establish and maintain an Environmental Management System, and are committed to managing environmental issues in a responsible and sensible manner.

The purpose of the environmental policy is to allow John Gunn & Sons Ltd. to manufacture and process quarry products, carry out house building and also undertake civil engineering contracts while meeting recognised environmental criteria in accordance with ISO 9001 & ISO 14001.

We have examined our environmental performance and have identified the areas of our company's activities, products and services which interact with the environment. We are committed in managing these aspects of our company and will continually improve our environmental performances to try and prevent and control pollution. We will comply with applicable legislative requirements and other requirements which relate to the company's environmental aspects where company has control of project.

Objectives and targets to address pollution prevention and environmental issues will be set up and performance against these objectives and targets will be monitored and reviewed by management to ensure continuous improvement.

Roles and responsibilities will clearly be defined to management and all work operatives, all company operatives to have an awareness and understanding of environmental management and through our training programme ensure environmental leadership throughout the company so that everyone is equipped to deliver our environmental objectives. This policy will be communicated to all personnel working on behalf of John Gunn & Sons Ltd. including subcontractors.

We will cooperate and communicate with external and internal parties on environmental management and performance and when carrying out audits to EMS. We will regularly review and maintain this across the business and will revise the policy and EMS where required on an annual basis.

We will acknowledge and take into account the views of the public and any other interested parties and make sure that our policy is available to them.

Approved By:

Ian Gunn

Managing Director

John Gunn & Sons Ltd.

Environmental Responsibility for John Gunn & Sons Ltd.